

SB 790-1
(LC 1010)
2/21/23 (LAS/ps)

Requested by Senator GELSER BLOUIN

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 790**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 10, delete “student” and insert “child”
2 and delete “ORS 339.285 to 339.303” and insert “ORS 339.288, 339.291”.

3 In line 12, delete “student” and insert “child”.

4 On page 4, line 39, delete “student” and insert “child” and delete “ORS
5 339.285 to 339.303” and insert “ORS 339.288, 339.291”.

6 In line 41, delete “student” and insert “child”.

7
